## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 7857/2024

SHAILESHKUMAR LABHSHANKAR PANDYA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF GUJRAT

Respondent(s)

(IA No.54129/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.54131/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.55930/2024-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME )

Date: 06-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Vats, Adv.

Mr. Ishank Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.

Mr. Gokul, Adv.

Mr. Bharath, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Application (IA No.55930/2024) seeking for exemption from surrendering is allowed.
- 2. The said exemption is granted till the matter is listed before the Court.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR