SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.9182/2024

PRAVINSINH JORUBHA JADEJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(IA No.53788/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.53789/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.53786/2024-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date: 11-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that the co-accused Mr. Shaileshkumar Labhshankar Pandya has been exempted from surrendering vide order dated 06.03.2024 passed in SLP (Crl) Diary No.7857/2024, the present application i.e. IA No.53786/2024 seeking exemption from surrendering is allowed.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KIRAN BHANDARI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)