SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.3587-3588/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2024 in CRA No. 1276/2019 09-01-2024 in CRA No. 1343/2019 passed by the **High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)**

SHAILESHKUMAR LABHSHANKAR PANDYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJRAT

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 54129/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 54131/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3957/2024 (II-B)

(IA No. 53788/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 53789/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 79470/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 79467/2024 -PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 05-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V K Shukla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Ishank Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Kumari Supriya, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna Singh Gohil, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Alapati Sahithya Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Rushabh N. Kapadia, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

Until further orders, exemption from surrendering granted earlier to continue.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY) COURT MASTER