## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.89100 of 2024 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3587-3588/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2024 in CRA No. 1276/2019 09-01-2024 in CRA No. 1343/2019 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SHAILESHKUMAR LABHSHANKAR PANDYA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJRAT

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.89100/2024 -FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 22-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

2024.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

I.A. No.89100 of 2024 in SLPNos.3587-3588/2024

As prayed, list this application on 26<sup>th</sup> April,

(NEETU KHAJURIA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER