## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3587-3588/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2024 in CRA No. 1276/2019 09-01-2024 in CRA No. 1343/2019 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SHAILESHKUMAR LABHSHANKAR PANDYA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJRAT

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA-89100/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

IA No. 89100/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 30-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR

Ms. Devyani Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)