SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 14516/2024 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2024 in CRLA No. 1492/2019 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

SANJIV KUMAR RAJENDRABHAI BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT

(IA NO.177252/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.177248/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.177250/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 27-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gulab Inamdar, AOR

Mr. Shashwat Anand, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.

Ms. Rupali Samuel, Adv.

Mr. Chandratanay Chaube, Adv.

Mr. Vasim Lalsa Sheikh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Heard Mr. Kabil Sibal and Mr. Devadatt Kamat learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner at great length.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable within four weeks.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) Nos. 3587-3588 of 2024.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)