

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3587-3588/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2024 in CRA No. 1276/2019 09-01-2024 in CRA No. 1343/2019 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

SHAILESHKUMAR LABHSHANKAR PANDYA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJRAT

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO. 11736/2024 (II-B)

(IA No. 188228/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 177252/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, A No. 177250/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 14-02-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Gulab Inamdar, AOR
 Ms. Rupali Samuel, Adv.
 Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Desai, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mitesh Amin, A.A.G.
 Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, AOR
 Mr. Rishi Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR
Ms. Ankeeta Appanna, Adv.
Ms. Madhura Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Yadav, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 21st February, 2025.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)